BUILDING PERMIT

TOWN OF HARTSVILLE BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

Fees to take effect on 2023 as per resolution of the Town Board.

FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT BEFORE WORK COMMENCES WILL RESULT IN FEE DOUBLING.

NEW RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS AND/OR ADDITIONS TO INCLUDE FACTORY
MFG/MODULAR HOMES
Up to 500 s/f of floor area\$100
Over 500 s/f of floor area\$100 + .10 per s/f
\$100 for first 500 s/f, .10 per each s/f of floor area over 500 s/f
Attached or detached garage or accessory structure\$50.00 under 500 s/f
.10 Per s/f over 500

RESIDENTIAL ALTERATIONS, RENOVATIONS & REPAIRS

THE TOTAL OF THE TAIL OF THE T	φ100 110 pol 0/1
\$100 for first 500 s/f, .10 per each s/f of floor area over 500 s/	f
Deck/Porches	\$50 Shed
(less than 150 s/f, no permit required)	
Roof	\$50 Swimming
Pools Above ground	\$30
In-ground	\$75
Unspecified	\$50
Equipment Installation (Furnaces, electric service, etc)\$50)
Generators (permanent installation)\$	50
DEMOLITION	850
Permits good for 1 year, with renewal fee 1/2 of original perm	it fee.
Special Variance Application	\$20

Interior renovations------\$100 + .10 per s/f